IEEE 802.3 Future Meetings March 2024 Update

Chad Jones, Executive Secretary
Cisco

March 2024 Plenary – Meeting Fee Required

All IEEE 802.3 Task Force, Study Groups, and Ad Hocs will meet during the IEEE 802.3 interim week

Week of March 11 - 15, 2024

All IEEE 802.3 Task Forces, Study Groups, and Ad Hocs will meet

Hyatt Regency Denver at the Colorado Convention Center Denver, CO, USA

March 2024 Plenary – Meeting Fee Required

Registration Fees and Deadlines

Early: \$US 800.00 Until January 12, 2024

Standard: \$US 1150 After January 12, until March 1, 2024

Late/Onsite: \$US 1500.00 After March 1, 2024

Student: \$US 100.00

Cancellation Fees and Deadlines

Fully Refundable: Until January 12, 2024

Refundable with a \$US150.00 Cancellation Fee: After January 12, until March 1, 2024

Non-Refundable: After March 1, 2024

Registration Fees Terms

Registration Fees are required for all individuals participating in the session.

The Registration Fee is Non-Transferable

Registration Fees are payable by credit card only

Registration Fees Discount

Registration fees for the March 2024 IEEE 802 Plenary Session shall be discounted by \$US 300.00 for attendees who stay at least 3 nights at the IEEE 802 Group Hotel, the Hyatt Regency Denver Colorado Convention Center Denver.

^{*}Virtual participation is provided on a best-effort basis

Meeting Fees and Possible Sanctions

If you do not comply with the registration requirements, specifically, you have not paid the required meeting fee:

Under the same section 5.4, the following sanctions are hereby imposed:

- i. No participation credit will be granted for said session.
- ii. Any participation credit acquired before said session toward membership in any IEEE 802 LMSC group is revoked.
- iii. Membership in any IEEE 802 LMSC group is terminated.
- iv. No participation credit will be granted for attendance at any subsequent IEEE 802 LMSC session until the individual has complied with the registration requirements for all previously attended IEEE 802 LMSC sessions by the start of said subsequent session.

Section 5.4 goes on to specify that only after paying any past-due fees, an individual may acquire participation credit (and therefore work towards membership), as though you had never attended an 802 meeting before.

2024 Interims – Meeting Fee Required

http://www.ieee802.org/3/interims/index.html

Week of May 13 - 16, 2024
All IEEE 802.3 Task Forces, Study Groups, and Ad Hocs will meet
Hosted by Ethernet Alliance
Westin Annapolis - Annapolis, MD
Registration opening soon

Week of September 16 - 19, 2024
All IEEE 802.3 Task Forces, Study Groups, and Ad Hocs will meet
Hosted by OPEN Alliance
Le Meridian Hamburg, Hamburg, Germany

Week of January 20 – 24, 2025
All IEEE 802.3 Task Forces, Study Groups, and Ad Hocs will meet
Venue TBD

2024 Plenary – Meeting Fee Required

All IEEE 802.3 Task Force, Study Groups, and Ad Hocs will meet during the IEEE 802 plenary week

Monday, July 15th through Thursday, July 18th, 2024 Sheraton Le Centre Montreal Montreal, Quebec, Canada

Monday, November 11th through Thursday, November 14th, 2024
Hyatt Regency Vancouver
Vancouver, BC, Canada

Monday, March 10th through Thursday, March 13th, 2025
Hilton Atlanta
Atlanta, GA, USA

IEEE 802.3 Meetings

IEEE 802.3 meeting information may be found at:

http://www.ieee802.org/3/interims/index.html

IEEE 802.3 telecon information may be found at:

http://www.ieee802.org/3/calendar.html

September 2024

Week of January 20 - 23, 2025

Hosted

By



Hilton St. Petersburg, St. Petersburg, FL, USA

Motion

Move that IEEE 802.3 accept the Samtec offer for the January 2025 interim as detailed in

https://www.ieee802.org/3/minutes/mar24/IEEE%20802.3%20January %202025%20Samtec%20Host%20Proposal.pdf

M: Chad Jones

S:

Procedural (>50%)

Y: N: A:

Straw Polls

- Would you like to come back to this venue?
 - Yes: No:
- Did you go to the social?
 - Yes: No:
- If you attended the social, did you like the social?
 - Yes: No:

IEEE 802.3 Meetings

 If you would like to host an interim meeting, contact Chad Jones, (<u>cmjones@cisco.com</u>)

Questions?